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KSE
IIMITED
: 2OO8 CON4PANY

Ref: S. t77/2020-2021.fr 00 /0 ?

L2th Februa ry, 2O2L
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
First Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for Q+rarter/trline months ended 31't
December, 2020 pursuant to Regulalions 30, 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirempnts) Reg;ulations, 201.5

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LiFting Obrligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 21015, the ufiaudited financial results of the

Company for the quarter / Nline Months ended :3Lst December 2020 duly

reviewed and recommended lby the Audi! Commil.tee and approved by the

Board at their meeting held on, Friday, L2th Februa rt1,202! along with Limited

Review Report thereon are attached herewith.

The meetingof the Board commenced at 1L.30 a.m. and postthe approval of

the above item of the agenda, the meetihg will r:ontinue till all the other

businesses scheduled for the nreeting are {palt with.

We request you to kindly take the above of records;.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Chief Officer and
Company Secretary

Corporate Office: P.B Tel : O48O 2a25 47 6, 2A2557 6, 2826137 6



@)

believe that the accompanying Staterment prepart
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amendt
and other accounting principles generrally acceptet
required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 o

F\ccountants of lndia. This standard
moderate assurance as to whether the

For SruoxaR & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No: 0039785

Muf
YI

l. JrvlGrnonu
Partner
Membership No. 205660
UDIN : 21205660AAA4AA21 14

023 Kerala, INDIA

SRIDHAR &Co.
Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Limited Revielv report on {gaterty financial resutts of KSE Limited
pursuant to the Regulation 33 of theSEBl(Listing Qlligatiorrs and Disclosure Requirements)
Regu lations,2015,as amended ("Listing Regulationsf'[.

To
The Board of Directors
KSE Ltd.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of {haudited financial results ("the Statement") of
KSE Limited ("the Company") for ther quarter and frine months ended 31st December 2020 ("the
Statement") attached herewith, being s;ubmitted by fhe Company pursuant to the requirements of
Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Dis[losure Requirements) Regulations,2015, as
amended (the "Listing Regulations").

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Co pany's Management and has been approved
by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in acco ance witln the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in lndian Accounling Standard 4,(f nd AS 34) "lnterim Financial Reporting"
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies A ,2013 asi amended, read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles
with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our
Statement based on our review.

nerally erccepted in India and in compliance
esponsibility is to issue a conclusion on the

3. We conducted our review of the lStatement in ccordan,ce with the Standard on Review
I nfo rm ation Pe rform ed by the I nde pe n d e n tEngagements (SRE) 2410" Review of lnterim

Auditor of the Entitf', issued by the Institute of
requires that we plan and perform thr: review to

Place :lrinjalakuda
Date : 12 February,2021

Sreenidhi, T.C. 37 127 5, Padmatheertl'riam North, Fort,

Tel : +91 4712451240,4013210, E'mail:

financial statements are free of material A revierw is limited primarily to inquiries of
to financial data and thus provides lesscompany personnel and analytical prclcedures

assurance than an audit. We have not performed
audit opinion.

and accordingly, we do not express an

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing
.l

as come to our attention that causes us to
in accordance with the recognition and

Indian Accounting Standardsspecified under
, read with relevant rules issued thereunder
in lndia has not disclosed the information
the SEBII (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 201 5, as arnended, inclu ing the manner in which it is to be disclosed,
or that it contains any material misstatement.

Branrches at: Kochi

sriaudit@gmail.com, URL : www.sriaudit'in



CIN I'lo: 115331K11963P1C002028 Web:

STATEMENT OF UFI,{UDITE
FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS

Box No au,
Kerala - 680 121
ksekerala@gmail.com

lrinjalakuda,
76, Email:

FIhIANCIAL RESULTS
NDED 31ST DECEMBER. 2O2O

ended

Yfr*Kffiiffi 3tfl,i;?HltitNrl rrMrrED Ph:o4go2s

Rs. in lakhs

For KSE Limited

A.P. George
(DrN 00106808)

Managing Director

Irinjalakuda
12th February,2021

3',t.12.2019 31.12.201

1 lncome
Revenue from operations
Other Income
Total lncome

35724.10
195.00

35919.10

26854.:|5

2434.1',2

127.17
1179.210

36.13
58.03

2198.:!8

32888.1 I
3030..q2

35475.58
81.25

35556.83

113327.67

667.84
1 1 3995.51

1050't4.55
271.47

1 05286.02

142851.82
421.78

143273.60
2 Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed
b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade
c) Changes in inventories of flnished goods ilnd

Stock-in{rade
d) Employee beneflts expense
e) Finance Costs
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense

S) Other expenses
Total expenses

30874.97

(167.10)

1379.28
32.12

I U-ZO

2192.03
34381.56

86565.63
4592.50

1042.78

4037.74

106.42

178.45

7030.88
103554.40

94171.65

4016.40
12Q.31

208.72

6690.78
105273.22

124978.49

8'10.03

JJZ'J. IJ

152.71

280.70
9115.47

140665.53
3 ProflU(Loss) before exceptional ltems and tax (1-2 10441.11
4 Exceptional items

5 Prof it / (Loss) before tax
6 Tax Expense

(a) Current tax
(b) Relating to earlier years (net)

40.50
(21.24)

264.71

700,00
(1e.03)

37.20
7 Prof it / {Loss) for the period (5-6)

I Other Comprehensive lncome
A. (i) liems that will not be reclassified to

Profit or Loss
(li) Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to Profit or Loss
B. (D ltems thatwill be reclassified to Profit or Loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to Profit or Loss

Total Other Comprelrensive lncome (net of tax
9 Total Comprehensive lncorne for the period (7 {' 8)

10 Paicl-up Equity Share Capital
(Face value of Rs. 10 per share)

11 Other EquiV 13883.41

1 2 Earnings Per Equity Share having face value of Rs, 1 0

each - (Not Annualised) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.) 253.19
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information
I\DED 31ST DECBIVXBER, 2O2O

Unaudited Slegmen
FOR THE QUARTER.NTi\E MrOI\THS

Nine Months ended

31.12.201 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 31.03.2020

1 Segment Revenue
a. Anirnal Feed Division
b. OilCake Processing Division
c. Dairy Division

Total
Lesrs : Inter seqment transfers

34Ct54.40
99t64.02
eiu.75

447',00.17

4ti13.77

30
zo
71

27
17

31962.33
6i129.93

tJ46.14
39038.40
3!i62.82

97067.43
27365.75

1938.95
126372.17

13044.54

93219.39
19296.33

2633.94
115149.66

10135.1 1

126428.27
27741.73

3425.65
157599.65

14747.83
Rev enue from Onerations 142851.82

2 Segmr:nt Results
a. Anirnal Feed Division
b. OilCake Processing Division
c. Dairy Division

Total
Less : (a) Finance Costs

: (b) Interest income
: (c) Other un-allocable expenditure

net off un-allocable income

: (d) Exceptional ltems

24.45.82
13i54.17

t:28.36)
J/ / t.oJ

36.76
(0.88)

(160.6e)

1607.74
(lr08.35)

(1.58)
1197.81

32.12
(1 .1 e)

(8.3e)

8150.67
1968.26

(40.67)
10078.26

106.42
(34.25)

(435.02)

808.77
(738.8

46.87
116.77
120.31
(33.40)

17.06

2884.28
(383.78)

(85.38)
2415.12

152.71
(53.27)

(2e2.3e)

2608.07Profit / (Loss) Before Tax '1175.27

700.00

(1e.03)
37.20

Less : Tax Expense
(i) Current Tax
(ii) Tax relating to earlier years

iii) Deferred Tax

1025.00

(18.38)

40.50

(21.24)
')_64.71

Profit / (Loss) After Tax

7tJ10.74
6i229.38

-'772.88

12l,}23.10

61533.33

5,343.29
'772.49

5318.07
1 7 967.1 I

2423.86
491.76
209.35

2550.08

7810.74
6229.38

772.88
12923.10

6533.33
5343.29
772.49

5318.07

5178.64
51 16.57

836.33
7855.28

3 Segment Assets
a. AnimalFeed Division
b. OilCake Processing Division
c. Dairy Division
d. Unallocated

2423.86
491.76
209.35

2550.08

2474.54
401.16
157.76

1749.95

4 Segment Liabilities
a. AnimalFeed Division
b. OilCake Processing Division
c. Dairy Division
d. Uniallocated

3?_04.19

8i42.57
179.83

2ti03.27

3204.19
642.57
179.83

2603.27

Tollal Liabilities

Irinjalakuda
l2tlr February,202l

For KSE Limited

A.P. George (DIN 00106808)

Managing Director.*iF{3
h | 
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Notes:

Above Unaudited Financial Results were re

Committee and were approved and taken on
respective meetings held on 12rt February

"Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors
issued.

2. The results fumished herein above are in acc

AS) as notified by the Ministry of C

Companies Act,2013 as applicable read with
Standards) Rules, 2015 and Compranies (Indian
2016 and guidelines issued by the Siecurities

3. Exceptional Items of Rs.277.78 lakhs, shown i

and Unaudited Segment information for the q
months ended 31't December 2020 represents

the landed property of tlie Comparry at Swamir

Highway.

4. Due to reporling of few positive crases of Covid
Irinjalakuda Unit of the company were tetr-r

2020. However, the shortage in production c

production in other units as well as by
Company's Managernent has evaluated the irn

and financial position and based on such re
Company's assets, capital and financial
positions as at December 31, 2020. The Man
going concern assumption in the foreseeable

COVID-19 will be a continuing process given t
duration.

Figures in brackets represent negative figures.

Figures for the previous year'/period are regroupe

5.

6.

Xrinjalakuda
I 2d' February ,2021

and recommended by the Audit
by the Board of Directors at their

l. These results have been subiected to

an unmodified review report has been

with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind
Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the

le 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting
nting Standards) Amendment Rules,

Board of India,

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results

r ende,d 30d' Seotember 2020 and Nine
on acquisition of 3.44 acres of land from

m Unit for development of National

9 arnong employees, the operations of the
'ily disrupted during luly 2020 to August
almost lre covered up by augmenting the

ion arrzLngement with new sources. The

of this pandemic on its business operations

, there is no significant impact on the

profitability parameters or liquidity
nt doers not envisage any impact on the

ure. However, the impact assessment of
uncertainties associated with its nature and

reclassified where-ever necessalry.

For KSE Limited

A.P. George (DIN 00106808)

Managing Director
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